FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

REC



04-24-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext. 4/94) 3-28-00

| Tab settings ⇔ ⊏ ⇔ ▼ | ▼ 101330 |)/ |
|--|--|--|
| To the Honorat le Commissioner | 1868 1868 1868 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 | record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | The state of the s | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| TransLabor Resource, Inc. | 03-28-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt D | |
| | sociation lited Partnership lited? □ Yes 및 No □ Merger □ Change of Name | City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22312 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation |
| Execution Date: <u>December 23, 199</u> | 98 | is attached: □ Yes ^X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes A No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent num A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/596,638 75/596,639 | ber(s): | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ※ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name <u>Leslie 3. Spitalney</u> , Internal Address: <u>Holland & Kni</u> | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2.00 Pennsylva Suite 400 | | Deposit account number: |
| | DC ZIP: 20037 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 04/24/2000 JJALLAND 01/00(090 75596638 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 25.00 0P | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beflet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Leslie S. Spitalney Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | |

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/23/1998 981499999 - 2980035

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TRANSLABOR RESOURCE, INC. INTO TRANSFORCE, INC.

TRANSLABOR RESOURCE, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Michigan (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Non-Surviving Corporation"), desiring to effect the merger of TRANSLABOR RESOURCE, INC., with and into TRANSFORCE, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Cienceral Corporation Law"), hereby sets forth as follows:

<u>FTRST</u>: The name of the Surviving Corporation is TransForce, Inc., and its state of incorporation is the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The name of the Non-Surviving Corporation is TransLabor Resource, Inc., and its state of incorporation is the State of Michigan.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Non-Surviving Corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan; and, in the case of the Surviving Corporation, in the same manner as provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation; the address of said principal place of business is as follows:

TransForce, Inc. 5510 Cherokee Avenue Suite 260 Alexandria, Virginia 22312

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Non-Surviving Corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0010

SEVENTH: is as follows:

The authorized capital stock of the constituent corporation

TransLabor Resource, Inc.

50,000 shares of common stock authorized, \$1.00 par value

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate is hereby executed the 23rd day of December, 1998.

TRANSFORCE, INC.

By: Found W. Broome, President

WASI-405802

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 03/28/2000